## Amendment to the Amendment in the Nature of a Substitute to H.R. 3684 Offered by Mr. LaMalfa of California

Page 916, line 2, strike "51.75 percent" and insert "47.5 percent".

Page 916, strike lines 3 through 4 and insert the following:

1	(D) by striking paragraph (4) and insert-
2	ing the following:
3	"(4) DISTRACTED DRIVING.—In each fiscal
4	year, 13.5 percent of the funds provided under this
5	section shall be allocated among States that adopt
6	and implement effective laws to reduce drowsy driv-
7	ing and distracted driving (as described in sub-
8	section (e)).".

Page 910, strike lines 9 through 10 and insert the following:

9	(1) in subsection (b)—
10	(A) by inserting ", training" after "dem-
11	onstration projects"; and
12	(B) in paragraph (1)(B)—

2

1	(i) in clause (ii) by striking "and" at
2	the end;
3	(ii) in clause (iii) by adding "and" at
4	the end; and
5	(iii) by adding at the end the fol-
6	lowing:
7	"(iv) drowsy driving;".

## $\times$